

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, PRL. SMALL CAUSES AND SENIOR CIVIL  
JUDGE & M.A.C.T., AT MYSURU.**

**M.V.C.470/2023**

<b>Petitioner/s</b>	<b>V/s</b>	<b>Respondent/s</b>
---------------------	------------	---------------------

Dodamma & another	V/s	Mahesha S & others
-------------------	-----	--------------------

**I S S U E S**

- (1) Whether Petitioners prove that Sri. Puttaswamy succumbed to injuries sustained in a Road Traffic Accident that occurred on 25.01.2023 at 8.30 a.m., when he was riding Suzuki Access scooter in front of Shubodini Covention Hall, Hebbal ring road, due to rash and negligent driving of driver of Maruthi Alto Car bearing reg No.KA-05-Z-1595?
- (2) Whether the Petitioners are entitled for compensation, if so, how much and from whom ?
- (3) What Order or award ?

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

**[VEENA N.]**  
Prl. Judge,  
Court of Small Causes,  
Mysuru.