

ORDER

*IA No. IV under Order VI Rule 17 of C.P.C. filed by the respondent No.2 is hereby allowed as prayed for.*

*Consequently, the respondent No.2 is permitted to carryout the amendment as sought in the application.*

*Further the respondent No.2 shall carryout the amendment within 14 days from the date of this order as provided for under Order VI Rule 18 of C.P.C. and also file the amended objections to main petition filed by respondent No.2 in compliance under Order VI Rule 15 of C.P.C. (Karnataka amendment)."*

Sd/-

(AFTHAB.K.)

Prl. Judge, Court of Small Causes  
& MACT., Mysuru.